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M.P. JAN ABHIYAN PARISHAD
35, Rajeev Gandhi Bhavan Shyamala Hills, Bhopal
Name of unit Bhopal Head Office

Consolidated Receipt & Payment Account for the period from 01.04.2016 to 31.03.2017

RECEIPTS

AMOUNT (Rs.) PAYMENTS

AMOUNT (Rs.)

Opening Balance

Cash-in-Hand 93 436
Fund-in-transit 2,243
Cash-at-Bank 10,35,28,952
Prasfutan - 18,34,950
Navankur 1,22,63,000
Samraddhi 89,22,264
Samvad 64,58,074
Srijan 13,500
Vistar 20,70,000
Other Scheme 17,13,542
Bank Interest , 46,34,408
CMCLDP 79,71,934
Fund for Administration 4,65,42,090
Fund Received From
Statistcts Department 55,22,99,000
CMCLDP 5,09,89,455
Unicef 23,42,650
Power Grid Mission, Damoh 17,23,000
Karmkar Mandal 20,54,25,000
224 CMCLDP 3,00,000
Chitrkut 1,00,000
Anandam Dept. 4,590,000
Other Received
EPF Amount rece. From Districts 7,97,482
Bundelkhand Maping 2,39,347
Tender Form Sale 33,000
Bank Interest 47,52,161
Scrap Sale 9,468
Other Received 34,380
RTI 1,088
Cancled Cheque 65,92,158
Manage 11,65,965
Others
Bank Interest 80,10,405
‘nder Fee 32,06,502
Jther Rec. 3,53,69,359
RTI Fee 133
Loans & Advances
Staff Advance Adjusted 4,92,627

Security Diposit Adjusted
TDS Refund

Fund-in-transit

Administrative Exp.
93,436 Bank Charges

2,243 Computer Exp.
10,35,28,952 Electricity Exp.
EPF +Employee Share+Admin
Library Exp.
Meeting & Training Exp.
Miscelleneous Exp.
Office Rent
Office Maintenance
T. A
Professional Charges
Postage & Stamp Exp.
Repair & Maintanance
Salary exp.
Stationary Exp.
Telephone Exp.
Travelling Exp.
Vehicle Exp.
Wages
Web Browsing
Manage

9,24,23,762

81,36,69,105 VCExp.
VC Honorarium
House Rent
Telephone
TA Exp.
Vehicle Exp.

Scheme Exp.
Prasfutan

Navankur
Samraddhi
Samvad
Srijan
Vistar
CMCLDP
Other Scheme
Narmada Yatra
Bundelkhand Maping
3rd Party Evolution
224 CMCLDP
Bal Ayog
Exposer Visit
4,92,627  Unicef
Damoh Mission Green
1,030 CMCLDP 89

1,36,25,049

4,65,86,399

- Fixed Assets Purchases
Furniture
Cooler & Fan
Equipments
Computer & Assesories

Loans & Advances

TDS Payble Adjusted
Security Deposit Refund
Staff Advance given
Other Advance
Proffesional Tax Adjusted
Salary Deduction Payable
EPF Payable

297,540
2,95,464
6,03,528
2,19,91,680
24,309
5,89,959
33,78,041
13,04,210
2,83,958
2,56,065
3,62,040
46,291
4,10,905
12,93,91,022
20,17,446
36,19,565
1,26,48,984
1,38,93,872
5,69,908
3,22,915
7,59,686

4,41,494
1,65,000
36,893

15,56,430

8,95,13,850.0
66,14,487.0
5,46,42,231.0
62,83,826.0

3,58,238.0
4,49,39,285.0
1,99,80,268.0
7,66,54,447.5
2,39,347.0
1,68,000.0
19,24,555.0
78,498.0
1,46,020.0
3,37,276.0
17,23,000.0

1,67,68,731.0

2,66,988
34,077
46,700

3,49,268

19,30,67,387

21,99,817

32,03,72,060

6,97,033
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Closing Balance
Cash-in-Hand 9,131
Cash-at-Bank (State Office) 42,62,77,256
All Zone & Districts Office
Prasfutan 19,49,650
Navankur 37,42,716
Samraddhi 4,70,95,568
Samvad 14,80,459
Srijan 85,792
Vistar 41,77,995
Other Schemes 1,01,57,107
Interest Exp 66,62,737
CMCLDP 53,11,545
Fund for Administration 4,69,30,599 55,38,71,423
Fund-in-transit -
Total (Rs.) 1,07,04,22,602 Total (Rs.) 1,07,04,22,602
{Zonal Coordinator) (Accountant) As per our report of even date attached.
For PRAMOD K SHARMA & CO.
( -~ wm~Ghartered Accountants
" s f - /_/,/
Place: BHOPAL s AN
Date : ) -l £ . YPRAMOD SHARMA

¥ i ) * (Partner)
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M.P. JAN ABHIYAN PARISHAD
35, Rajeev Gandhi Bhavan Shyamala Hills, Bhopal
Name of unit Bhopal Head Office
Consolidated Income & Expenditure Account for the year ending on 31.03.2017
EXPENDITURE Amount (Rs.) INCOME Amount (Rs.)

Administrative Exp.

Fund Received From

Bank Charges 2,97,540 Statistcts Department 55,22,99,000
Computer Exp. 2,95,464 CMCLDP 5,09,89,455
Electricity Exp. 6,03,528 Unicef 23,42,650
EPF +Employee Share+Admin 2,19,91,680 Power Grid Mission, Damoh 17,23,000
Library Exp. 24,309 Karmkar Mandal 20,54,25,000
Meeting & Training Exp. 5,89,959 224 CMCLDP 3,00,000
Miscelleneous Exp. 33,78,041 Chitrkut 1,00,000
Office Rent 13,04,210 Anandam Dept. 4,90,000 81,36,69,105
Office Maintenance 2,83,958
T A 2,56,065 Other Received
Professional Charges 3,62,040 EPF Amount rece. From Districts 7,97,482
Postage & Stamp Exp. 46,291 Bundelkhand Maping 2,39,347
Repair & Maintanance 4,10,905 Tender Form Sale 33,000
Salary exp. 12,93,91,022 Bank Interest 47,52,161
Stationary Exp. 20,17,446 Scrap Sale 9,468
Telephone Exp. 36,19,565 Other Received 34,380
Travelling Exp. 1,26,48,984 RTI 1,088
Vehicle Exp. 1,38,93,872 Cancled Cheque 65,92,158
Wages 5,69,908 Manage 11,65,965 1,36,25,049
Web Browsing 3,22,915
Manage 7,59,686 19,30,67,387
Others
VCExp. Bank Interest 80,10,405
VC Honorarium 4,41,494 Tender Fee 32,06,502
House Rent 1,65,000 Other Rec. 3,53,71,602
Telephone 36,893 RTI Fee 133 4,65,88,642
TA Exp. -
Vehicle Exp. 15,56,430 21,99,817
Scheme Exp. -
Prasfutan 8,95,13,850
Navankur 66,14,487
Samraddhi 5,46,42,231
Samvad 62,83,826
Srijan =
Vistar 3,58,238
CMCLDP 4,49,39,285
Other Scheme 1,99,80,268
Narmada Yatra 7,66,54,448
Bundelkhand Maping 2,39,347
3rd Party Evolution 1,68,000
224 CMCLDP 19,24,555
Bal Ayog 78,498
Exposer Visit 1,46,020
Unicef 3,37,276
Damaoh Mission Green 17,23,000
CMCLDP 89 1,67,68,731 32,03,72,060
Excess of Income over
Expenditures 35,82,43,533
Total (Rs.) 87,38,82,796 Total (Rs.) 87,38,82,796
As per our report of even date attached.
For PRAMOD K SHARMA & CO.
r{f@_a,’;lr't\oa:\red A‘clcoum.an_t_.s
Place: BHOPAL /= \K
Date - g \mmon SHARMA
C?é/ : (Partner)
e v-lT-et > § P i
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M.P. JAN ABHIYAN PARISHAD
35, Rajeev Gandhi Bhavan Shyamala Hills, Bhopal
Name of unit Bhopal Head Office
Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2017
LIABILITIES AMOUNT (Rs.) ASSETS AMOUNT (Rs.)
Corpus Fund Fixed Assets
Opening Balance 22,55,47,021 Air Conditioner 1,28,985
Less: Deficit during the year 35,82,43,533 58,37,90,553 Camera 7,61,350
Computer, Printer & Scanner 1,09,66,673
DVD Player 49,250
Advance & Deposits Electric Water Moter 5,475
Advance from Zila Panchayat 20,000 Equipments 12,78,224
T.D.S. Payble - Fan & Cooler 4,93,849
GPF Payble - Fax Machine 3,92,934
GIS Payble - Furniture & Fixtures 81,87,315
Prefessional Tax Payble 832 Generator Set 27,325
House Rent Payble - Invertors 9,89,219
EMD Payble 94,700 LCD Projector 16,63,171
Security Diposit 5,05,988 Liberary 60,946
EPF Payble - 6,21,520 Office equipments 3,82,624
Photocopy Machine 6,05,606
Shed Construction 6,20,100
Sign Board 4,37,883
Software 224,120
Utensils 13,336
Water Dispenser 4,54,425 2,77,42,810
Current Assests, Loans & Advances
Advance to LUN 14,04,382
Advance to Other Districts 10,000
Advance to Narmada Samagra 2,05,500
Rent Advance 10,000
S.D. for Electricity 16,240
Security Diposit 8,756
Staff Advance 10,36,692
Telephone Deposit 4,000
T.D.S. 2013-14 -
T.D.5. 2014-15 (788)
Other Advance 93,927 27,88,709
Funds-in-Transit # &
Cash & Bank Balances
Cash-in-Hand 9,131
Cash-at-Bank 55,38.71,423 55,38,80,554
Total (Rs.) 58,44,12,073 Total (Rs.) 58,44,12,073
As per our report of even date attached.
For PRAMOD K SHARMA & CO.
Chartered Accountants,
SN W Prd
y - A | 1 :.“:)-II/.’
Place: BHOPAL 5 S, -
Date : i n;“! RRAMOD SHARMA
i :(,- 0 1t (Partner)
Yy Tesenr” F o)
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i@ KAMOD K. SHARMA & CO. ~ Head Office: Z-2, Zone-I,

Charwered Accountant M.P. Nagar, Bhopal-462011
Tel.: 0755 -2670003, Tele Fax 4273005
M-9425015041

CONSOLIDATED AUDITORS REPORT

We have Audited the annexed “Receipts & Payment A/c” for the period from 01.04.2016 to
31.03.2017, “Income & Expenditure A/c” for the year ended 31.03.2017 and “Balance Sheet” as at
31.03.2017 of M.P. Jan Abhiyan Parishad, State Office Bhopal, including all Zones and Districts,
with the books of accounts and Vouchers produced before us.
We report the following observations:
1. The Cash system of accounting followed.
Vouchers prepared correctly and passed by competent authority.

2
3. Preparation and presentation of Documents were satisfactory compare to last years.
4

Other Audit observations of All Zones & Districts are following :

DISTRICT MANDSOUR

1. Payment made to M/s Tanisha Travels Vide V. No. 33, Dt. 13.06.2016. But quotation was
not taken for this payment.

DISTRICT NEEMUCH

(| 1. Payment made to M/s Manohar Halwai of Rs. 25500/- vide bill no. 127 Dt. 29/11/2016. But
TDS was not deducted for this payment.

DISTRICT ANUPPUR

1. Grant and Bank Interest was not taken in ledger.

DISTRICT GUNA

1. Payment of RS. 5100/- made by cash to Manas Bhawan Nirman Evam Sanchalan Samiti
vide v. No. 62 Dt. 18/10/2016.

DISTRICT ASHOK NAGAR

1. Payment made of Rs. 30000/- to M/s. Rajput Caterers VidW- 159,Dt. 25/10/16 . BUEL" °”R
i 9 r\"/ o ")
TDS not deducted on this amount. . gl & ,?‘:;‘} \(O!’
. : 1 & v o 1,
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o AMOD K. SHARMA & CO. Head Office: Z-2, Zone-I, i
. 1ariered Accountant - MLP. Nagar, Bhopal-462011
Tel.: 0755 -2670003, Tele Fax 4273005

M-9425015041

DISTRICT SHIVPURI

1. Payment'made by cash of Rs. 10000/- to M/s Usha Printing Press, Dt. 31/03/2017.

DISTRICT DINDORI

1. Payment made of Rs. 17800+ 7500 from administrative head for purchase of Furniture
Inverter and Battery, but quotation not taken.

DISTRICT JABALPUR

1. Paymet mad e to M/s Krishna Sales of Rs. 119627/~ during the year but TDS deducted
on this payment only Rs. 1576/- instead of RS, 2392/-.

DISTRICT NARSHINGHPUR

1. Payment made by cash Rs. 6875/- to M/s Merchant Tent House.

1. These are in agreement with the books of accounts maintained by M.P. Jan Abhiyan
Parishad, All Zones & Districts and

2. Exhibit a true & Fair Position Of Excess of Income over Expenditure for the year ended
31.03.2017 and:

3. Exhibit a true and fair position of State of Affairs of M.P. Jan Abhiyan Parishad, All Zones &
Districts as at 31.03.2017.

Place : Bhopal For PRAMOD. K. SHARMA & CO.
Dated : 17/08/2017 Chartered Accountants
": o, 7 \_ \ et

Foame em, Y £
“(Partner)
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¢ PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.

Chartered Accountants

(N

Audit Compliance Certificate
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./ .10D K. SHARMA & CO. (m( ‘*,
| | |

HEAD OFFICE :

-2, Zone-|

M.P. Nagar, Bhopal (M.P.) - 462011

M.: 94250-15041, 95892-51041
Ph.: 0755-4273005, 2670003

Dated : 09/02/2018

HIHOT 3iferemrH
. Hegder \
T, 3nfefes e

=T
IO, Alure

!

13757
’

E-mail : pksharma_ccm@redifimail.com
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Place : Bhopal For PRAMOD. K. SHARMA & CO.

Chartered Accountants

Branches :

Rudrapur, Jalandhar, Saharanpur, Jaipur, Gwalior, Delhi, Surat & Kangra (H.P.)
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